GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2526
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012

PSU IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the sectors in which public sector steel companies have been assigned the work in foreign countries along with the names of such countries;

(b) the number of people employed in these sectors;
(c) the total investments made by these companies in such projects; and

(d) the potential of these sectors in coming years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRIBENIPRASAD VERMA)
(@) No public sector steel manufacturing company under the Ministry of Steel has been assigned the work in foreign countries.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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